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■ After Graduation Status

Categories

Faculties / Schools
Number of
graduates

Arts and Letters

Education

Law

Economics

Science

Medicine（6 years）

Medicine（4 years）

Dentistry
Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Sciences

Engineering

Agriculture

Total

222

80

158

271

327

88

146

54

78

832

144

2,400

（121）

（37）

（52）

（60）

（57）

（16）

（94）

（21）

（27）

（67）

（56）

（608） 

123

48

86

220

39

0

94

0

11

89

20

739

（86）

（21）

（26）

（49）

（7）

（0）

（69）

（0）

（5） 

（13）

（9）

（285） 

21

13

8

34

4

0

43

0

0

9

2

134

（12）

（5）

（4）

（8）

（1）

（0）

（29）

（0）

（0） 

（2）

（2）

（63） 

111

35

78

186

35

0

51

0

11

80

18

605

（74）

（16）

（22）

（41）

（6）

（0）

（40）

（0）

（5） 

（11）

（7）

（222） 

41

14

27

26

12

1

13

7

4

17

6

168

（11）

（7）

（9）

（4）

（3）

（0）

（7）

（3）

（2） 

（1）

（2）

（49） 

－

－

－

－

－

86

0

47

－ 

－

－

133

－

－

－

－

－

（15）

（0）

（18）

－ 

－

－

（33） 

49

18

45

25

276

1

39

0

63

726

118

1,360

（24）

（9）

（17）

（7）

（47）

（1）

（18）

（0）

（20） 

（53）

（45）

（241） 

Number of  the
employed In Miyagi 

Prefecture
Out of Miyagi

Prefecture
Others

Number of medical /
dental students

employed as interns 

Number of students
going on to higher
stage of education

Place of employment

1. （  ）indicates the number of female students included in counts.
2. “Others” include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.

Faculties
（as of April 1, 2008）

Graduate Schools

Arts and Letters

Education

Law
Economics and
Management

Science

Medicine

Dentistry

Pharmaceutical Sciences

Engineering

Agricultural Science
International Cultural
Studies
Information Sciences

Life Sciences

Environmental Studies
Educational Informatics
Education Division

Total

1. （  ）indicates the number of female students included in counts.
2. “Others” include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.

Categories Number of
graduates

Number of  the
employed In Miyagi 

Prefecture
Out of Miyagi

Prefecture
Others

Number of medical /
dental students

employed as interns 

Number of students
going on to higher
stage of education

Place of employment

32

23

2

26

147

7

－

61

619

88

7

99

61

89

4

1,265

（13）

（16）

（0）

（13） 

（24）

（4）

－

（23）

（42）

（34）

（6） 

（10）

（17）

（15）

（1） 

（218） 

7

11

1

4

8

5

－

5

24

7

1

8

0

7

2

90

（4）

（8）

（0）

（3） 

（1）

（2）

－

（1）

（3）

（4）

（1） 

（1）

（0）

（1）

（1） 

（30） 

25

12

1

22

139

2

－

56

595

81

6

91

61

82

2

1,175

（9）

（8）

（0）

（10） 

（23）

（2）

－

（22）

（39）

（30）

（5） 

（9）

（17）

（14）

（0） 

（188） 

16

9

3

16

13

2

－

2

17

11

11

26

20

5

2

153

（6）

（5）

（2）

（8） 

（2）

（2）

－

（1）

（4）

（3）

（6） 

（5）

（4）

（4）

（2） 

（54） 

62

37

7

54

240

20

－

72

707

117

34

146

104

104

7

1,711

（21）

（24）

（2）

（25） 

（36）

（15）

－

（25）

（48）

（42）

（24） 

（19）

（33）

（21）

（3） 

（338） 

－

－

－

－ 

－

0

－

－

－

－

－ 

－

－

－

－ 

0

－

－

－

－ 

－

（0）

－

－

－

－

－ 

－

－

－

－ 

（0） 

14

5

2

12

80

11

－

9

71

18

16

21

23

10

1

293

（2）

（3）

（0）

（4） 

（10）

（9）

－

（1）

（2）

（5）

（12） 

（4）

（12）

（2）

（0） 

（66） 

Graduate Schools（Master’s Program）
（as of April 1, 2008）

1. （  ）indicates the number of female students included in counts.
2. “Others” include research students; special students; graduates preparing for the exam for National Public Service; graduates unemployed; and others.

Categories Number of
graduates

26

8

9

14

78

6

－

11

160

29

18

32

27

27

3

448

（7）

（1）

（4）

（7） 

（17）

（2）

－

（0）

（13）

（7）

（13） 

（4）

（6）

（4）

（1） 

（86） 

0

0

0

0

0

0

－ 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

－ 

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0）

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

0

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

0

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

（0）

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

（0）

14

4

2

6

48

5

－

9

105

12

3

17

9

22

2

258

（5）

（1）

（1）

（3） 

（10）

（2）

－

（0）

（6）

（4）

（2） 

（2）

（2）

（1）

（1） 

（40） 

3

0

2

0

7

3

－

1

10

4

0

5

2

1

1

39

（0）

（0）

（1）

（0） 

（1）

（1）

－

（0）

（0）

（1）

（0） 

（2）

（2）

（0）

（0） 

（8） 

11

4

0

6

41

2

－

8

95

8

3

12

7

21

1

219

（5）

（1）

（0）

（3） 

（9）

（1）

－

（0）

（6）

（3）

（2） 

（0）

（0）

（1）

（1） 

（32） 

12

4

7

8

30

1

－

2

55

17

15

15

18

5

1

190

（2）

（0）

（3）

（4） 

（7）

（0）

－

（0）

（7）

（3）

（11） 

（2）

（4）

（3）

（0） 

（46） 

0

2

0

0

6

0

－

0

2

0

9

0

0

0

1

20

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0） 

（1）

（0）

－

（0）

（1）

（0）

（7） 

（0）

（0）

（0）

（0） 

（9） 

Number of  the
employed In Miyagi

Prefecture
Out of Miyagi

Prefecture
Number of postdoctral
fellows included in counts 

Others
Number of medical /

dental students
employed as interns

Number of students
going on to higher
stage of education

Place of employment

Graduate Schools

Arts and Letters

Education

Law
Economics and
Management

Science

Medicine

Dentistry

Pharmaceutical Sciences

Engineering

Agricultural Science
International Cultural
Studies

Information Sciences

Life Sciences

Environmental Studies
Educational Informatics
Education Division

Total

Graduate Schools（Doctoral Program）
（as of April 1, 2008）


